Minutes of SPECIAL Meeting

June 19, 2013

The Twinsburg City School District Board of Education met in SPECIAL session on the above date at 6:00 p.m. at the Twinsburg Board of Education Office, 11136 Ravenna Road, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087. Roll was called at 6:03 and the following board members were present: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell (President), Mr. Crosby (Vice-President), Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver.

13-230 Policy First Reading

Mr. Andrews moved and Mr. Crosby seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education approves the *first reading* of the following Board of Education policies:

ADMINISTRATION:

Policy #1530 Evaluation of Principals and Other Administrators

PROFESSIONAL STAFF:

Policy #3220 Standards-Based Teacher Evaluation

STUDENTS

Policy #5630.01 Positive Behavior Intervention and Supports and

Limited Use of Restraint and Seclusion

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver.

The Board President declared the motion approved.

13-231 **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Mr. Stuver moved and Mr. Shebeck seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education meet in Executive Session at 6:09 p.m. for the discussion regarding the annual evaluation of the Superintendent, per Board of Education Policy #0166(A).

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver. The Board President declared the motion approved.

The Board reconvened from Executive Session at approximately 8:09 p.m.

The following members were present:

Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver.

13-232 **Adjournment**

Mrs. Cain-Criswell moved and Mr. Shebeck seconded that the Twinsburg Board of Education adjourn at 8:10 p.m.

Ayes: Mr. Andrews, Mrs. Cain-Criswell, Mr. Crosby, Mr. Shebeck and Mr. Stuver.
The Board President declared the meeting adjourned.

Board President	Treasurer